RESOLUTION NO. 81-11

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 790.08, subsection 6, Chapter 943.44(3)(a) and Chapter 705, Florida Statutes, the County Commissioners of Nassau County, on behalf of the Sheriff, is allowed to set up a certain fund for the placement of those moneys utilized through seizure of articles of contraband and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff of Nassau County, has requested that such a fund be established, and

WHEREAS, these funds, by their very nature, are unanticipated revenue and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County that these funds be so deposited in a fund granted under Chapter 790.08, subsection 6, Chapter 943.44(3)(a) and Chapter 705, Florida Statutes,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners that a law enforcement fund be established and that all funds be deposited and dispersed from the sources and for the purposes as outlined in the above referred to Statutes.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR NASSAU COUNTY

By: John F. Comstrong

ATTEST:

T. J/Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk